
PARIS

CM64048

CM64058

CM64068

CM60048

CM60058

CM60068

CL4

CL5

CL6

CM60048KBCL4
CM60058KBCL5
CM60068KBCL6

CM60048KP

CM60058KP

CM60068KP

CM60048KS

CM60058KS

CM60068KS

CM60048KG

CM60058KG

CM60068KG

CM64048KB

CM64058KB

CM64068KB

CM64048KP

CM64058KP

CM64068KP

CM64048KS

CM64058KS

CM64068KS

CM64048KG

CM64058KG

CM64068KG

3 3½

3 3½

3,5 4

3,5 4

3 3,5+

3 3,5+

3 3½+

3 3½+

110

113,5

113,5

3 4 3,5 4 3,5 43½ 4CM64048

CM64058

CM64068

CM60048

CM60058

CM60068

CL4

CL5

CL6

Clarinet mouthpieces
Bb

56, rue Lepic - 75018 Paris - Tel. 33 (1) 53 41 83 00 - www.vandoren.com

The CL4 is characterized by a very radiant, clear sound and exceptional intonation. It allows 
precise, easy blowing and flowless articulation.

The CL5 is characterized by a round, full sound, exceptional intonation, and perfect homogeneity 
and projection.

It has the same sound aesthetics as the CL5, with increased ease of blowing and projection.

  COMMENTS

Bb
mouthpieces

The new MASTERS mouthpieces feature a specific bore, a new chamber as well as a new 
exterior design. Three models have been developed with facings specific to this series: 
CL4, CL5 and CL6. They are very easy blowing and have exceptional sound and tuning 
characteristics.

Now available in  Series (American pitch).

The MASTERS mouthpieces require specific ligatures. They can only be used with  series 
 metal ligature or with flexible ligatures, like Leather or Klassik Vandoren ligatures.

Mouthpiece in a kit
with  ligature  
and plastic cap

Bb

LIGATURE FINISH:

BLACK BLACKPEWTER PEWTERSILVER SILVERGOLD PLATED GOLD PLATED

LIGATURE FINISH:

RECOMMENDED REED STRENGTHS

L

L

L

TIP OPENING
1/100 MM

FACING
LENGTH*

Bb
mouthpieces

Technical Specifications

* L=Long • ML=Medium Long • M=Medium • MS=Medium Short

CM
Bb

M
-A

  1
1/

20
14


