## *Clarinet mouthpieces* <sup>Bb</sup>





## MASTERS

The new MASTERS mouthpieces feature a specific bore, a new chamber as well as a new exterior design. Three models have been developed with facings specific to this series: CL4, CL5 and CL6. They are very easy blowing and have exceptional sound and tuning characteristics.

Now available in (18) Series (American pitch).



The MASTERS mouthpieces require specific ligatures. They can only be used with M series M o metal ligature or with flexible ligatures, like Leather or Klassik Vandoren ligatures.

		MASTERS	MASTERS 18	COMMENTS
<b>Bb</b> mouthpieces	CL4	CM60048	CM64048	The CL4 is characterized by a very radiant, clear sound and exceptional intonation. It allows precise, easy blowing and flowless articulation.
	CL5	CM60058	CM64058	The CL5 is characterized by a round, full sound, exceptional intonation, and perfect homogeneity and projection.
	CL6	CM60068	CM64068	It has the same sound aesthetics as the CL5, with increased ease of blowing and projection.

<b>Mouthpiece in a kit</b> with <b>MO</b> ligature and plastic cap		MASTERS LIGATURE FINISH:				MASTERS 18				
						LIGATURE FINISH:				
		BLACK	PEWTER	SILVER	GOLD PLATED	BLACK	PEWTER	SILVER	GOLD PLATED	
Bb _	CL4	CM60048KB	CM60048KP	CM60048KS	CM60048KG	CM64048KB	CM64048KP	CM64048KS	CM64048KG	
	CL5	CM60058KB	CM60058KP	CM60058KS	CM60058KG	CM64058KB	CM64058KP	CM64058KS	CM64058KG	
	CLG	CM60068KB	CM60068KP	CM60068KS	CM60068KG	CM64068KB	CM64068KP	CM64068KS	CM64068KG	

## **Technical Specifications**

				TIP OPENING 1/100 MM	FACING LENGTH*	RECOMMENDED REED STRENGTHS			
_		MASTERS	MASTERS 18				F		121
<b>Bb</b> mouthpieces	CL4	CM60048	CM64048	110	L	3→4	3½→4	3,5 →4	3,5 →4
	CL5	CM60058	CM64058	113,5	L	3→3½	3→3½+	3,5 →4	3→3,5+
	CLG	CM60068	CM64068	113,5	L	3→3½	3→3½+	3,5 <del>→</del> 4	3→3,5+

\* L=Long • ML=Medium Long • M=Medium • MS=Medium Short

Vandoren PARIS